MASSILLON CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO MIKE SLATER, PRESIDENT

DATE: MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024 PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TIME: 6:30 P.M.

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS TONIGHT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. INVOCATION BY COUNCILMAN MIKE GREGG
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. READING OF THE JOURNAL
- 5. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 41 – 2024 BY: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE approving the proposed Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program Budget for the FY2024 Program year, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 42 – 2024 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain appropriations from the unappropriated balance of the 3112 Donation Fund, for the year ending December 31, 2024.

- 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 9. PETITIONS AND GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
- 10. BILLS, ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS

Bonnie's Engravers Gallery & Signs - \$ 132.00 Name Plates & Stamp

First Commonwealth Bank - <u>15.12</u> Digital Timer

Total - \$ 147.12

11. REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Auditor's Report - March 2024

- 12. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES
- 13. RESOLUTIONS AND REQUESTS OF COUNCIL MEMBER
- 14. CALL OF THE CALENDAR
- 15. THIRD READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
- 16. SECOND READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
- 17. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- **18. ADJOURNMENT**

DIANE ROLLAND - CLERK OF COUNCIL